

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.4106 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	01.05.2026	<u>HN, J</u> There is no representation for the respondent, though Form-I notice has been served. The Superintendent of Police, Vizianagaram District, is directed to arrest the respondent and produce him before this Court on 19.06.2026. Post on 19.06.2026. <u>HN, J</u> SR	